400
Em
er
ge
nc
y
- C
en

S2
L5
N C1
Maintained
supply from
Central
battery unit
Output to
emergency
luminaires
Typical hold off relay arrangementTypical sub-circuit monitor arrangement
Hold off relay monitor
SELECTION TABLE: SLR range - 10 year design life batteries
System 1 Hour 2 Hour 3 Hour
Reference Volts Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps Cubicle
SLR24/20* 24 250 10.6 152 6.4 110 4.7 900
SLR24/28* 24 344 14.8 198 8.5 146 6.2 900
SLR24/40* 24 572 24.7 326 14.0 243 10.4 900
SLR24/75* 24 854 37.0 490 21.0 364 15.6 900
SLR24/95* 24 1142 49.4 653 28.1 485 20.8 900
SLR24/120* 24 1392 60.8 826 35.8 605 26.0 931
SLR24/150* 24 1882 81.6 1104 47.6 797 34.1 931
SLR24/200* 24 2285 98.7 1306 56.2 970 41.6 932
SLR50/20* 50 500 10.6 303 6.4 220 4.7 900
SLR50/28* 50 687 14.8 396 8.5 292 6.2 900
SLR50/40* 50 1144 24.7 653 14.0 486 10.4 931
SLR50/75* 50 1708 37.0 979 21.0 728 15.6 931
SLR50/95* 50 2285 49.4 1306 28.1 970 20.8 932
SLR50/120* 50 2734 60.8 1651 35.8 1210 26.0 932
SLR50/150* 50 3763 81.6 2208 47.6 1594 34.1 934
SLR50/200* 50 4570 98.7 2611 56.2 1939 41.6 934✝
SLR110/20* 110 1126 10.6 682 6.4 496 4.7 931
SLR110/28* 110 1547 14.8 890 8.5 657 6.2 931
SLR110/40* 110 2575 24.7 1469 14.0 1093 10.4 932
SLR110/75* 110 3845 37.0 2203 21.0 1637 15.6 932
SLR110/95* 110 5141 49.4 2938 28.1 2182 20.8 934✝
SLR110/120* 110 6264 60.8 3715 35.8 2722 26.0 934✝
SLR110/150* 110 8467 81.6 4968 47.6 3586 34.1 934✝
SLR110/200* 110 10282 98.7 5875 56.2 4363 41.6 2 x 932
403
Em
er
ge